### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Extrusioneering Holdings, LLC		112/29/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ExtruMed, LLC
Street Address:	1941 Petra Lane
City:	Placentia
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92870
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2405792	EXTRUSIONEERING

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)405-3789

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-977-2166

Email: Inocella@wolfblock.com

Correspondent Name: Peter T. Wakiyama, Esquire

Address Line 1: 1650 Arch Street
Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MYF002-239820
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter T. Wakiyama
Signature:	/petertwakiyama/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003458 FRAME: 0713

900066504

Date:	01/10/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=extrusioneeringassignment#page1.t source=extrusioneeringassignment#page2.t source=extrusioneeringassignment#page3.t	tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003458 FRAME: 0714

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

- (a) the trademarks and service marks used in its business, including the mark listed in <u>Schedule A</u> (collectively, the "<u>Marks</u>");
  - (b) any and all registrations of the Marks, whether state, federal or foreign;
- (c) any and all applications to register the Marks, whether state, federal or foreign;
  - (d) all common law rights in, to and under the Marks;
- (e) all other rights in, to and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the Business symbolized by the Marks;
- (f) any and all rights to royalties, profits, compensations, license fees or other payments or remuneration of any kind relating to the Marks from the date of execution set forth below;
- (g) all claims or causes of action Assignor has or may have in connection with the Marks, including, but not limited to, the right to sue and recover damages for any and all past infringements of any of the Marks; and
- (h) all intellectual property and all tangible embodiments and copies thereof, together with any claims against third parties for infringement, misappropriation or other violation of any such intellectual property, whether for any past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or other violation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed on this Athan day of December, 200 La.

EXTRUSIONEERING HOLDINGS, LLC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003458 FRAME: 0715

# SCHEDULE A

Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark
2405792	November 21, 2000	EXTRUSIONEERING

TRADEMARK REEL: 003458 FRAME: 0716

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF	PENNSYLVANIA	: : ss.		
COUNTY OF	PHILADELPHIA			
and County af	EBY CERTIFY that on the foresaid, the foregoing ins	trument was ac	ne, an officer duly authoriz knowledged before me by ne.	zed in the State
WITN December	ESS my hand and official	seal in the Cou	inty and State last aforesaid	j <u>≫₁</u> day of
		Notary P	blic	
		Typed, pr	inted or stamped name of 1	Notary Public
		<sub>r</sub> .5	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLV	ANIA
		Ě	NCTARIAL SEAL	1

NS

**RECORDED: 01/10/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003458 FRAME: 0717

MICHAELS ETKINS Noish Public Only of Philadelphia Phila County My Commission Expensione In 1998